OP \$40.00 3298707

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM324311

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Equity Analytics, LLC		11/25/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bank of America Corporation	
Street Address:	100 North Tryon Street	
City:	Charlotte	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29255	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3298707	OPTION NAVIGATOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127758800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-775-8700

Email: nytrademarks@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: Jason M. Vogel

Address Line 1: Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP

Address Line 2: 1114 Avenue of the Americas Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	39278-414195	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jason M. Vogel	
SIGNATURE:	/Jason M. Vogel/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/25/2014	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment of US Reg. No. 3298707#page1.tif source=Assignment of US Reg. No. 3298707#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005407 FRAME: 0859

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Equity Analytics, LLC, a limited liability corporation whose principal office is located at 14648 N. Scottsdale Road, Scottsdale AZ 85254 ("Assignor"), is, according to the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, the owner of the following trademarks and registrations thereto (hereinafter, the "Trademarks"):

Trademark	U.S. Registration No.
OPTION NAVIGATOR	3298707

WHEREAS, Bank of America Corporation, a Delaware Corporation with a principal office at 100 North Tryon Street, Charlotte, North Carolina 29255, United States of America, ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's ownership interest in and to the Trademarks, and Assignor is desirous of assigning all of its ownership interest in and to the Trademarks to Assignee; and,

WHEREAS, it is the intent of the Assignor and Assignee that the Assignor shall retain the right to continue use of the Trademarks on a royalty-free, sublicensable basis, subject to a license from Assignee to Assignor.

[CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE].

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the identified registrations therefor, and with all claims arising out of, or relating to, the use or ownership of the Trademarks.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005407 FRAME: 0860

Executed on this 2 day of Novensey, 2014.

Equity Analytics, LLC

(Assignor)

By: Martin J. Hirsch

Title: President & CEO

Bank of America Corporation

(Assignee)

By: Robert Bahrampour

WCSR 32138985v3

RECORDED: 11/25/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005407 FRAME: 0861